186 187186 187
H
el
ic
al
G
ea
rs

Heat
Treatment  —
Tooth
hardness (80HV or more)
Catalog Number Module No. of teeth Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total length Keyway
AH7 B C D E F G Width × Depth
BSS0.5-15A
m0.5
15
S3T 3
8.5 7.5 8.5
3
11 14
—
BSS0.5-16A 16 9 8 9
BSS0.5-20
BSS0.5-20A
20
S1
S3T
4
3
8.5
11
10 11
7
11
10
14
BSS0.5-22A 22
S1T
3 9 11 12
7 10
BSS0.5-24B 24 4 10 12 13
BSS0.5-25 25 S1 4 11 12.5 13.5
BSS0.5-30
BSS0.5-30A
BSS0.5-30B
BSS0.5-30C
30
S1
S1T
S1T
S1T
4
3
4
5
13
12
12
12
15 16
BSS0.5-38A 38 S1T 4 16 19 20
BSS0.5-40 40 S1 4 17 20 21
BSS0.5-50A 50 S1T 4 22 25 26
BSS0.8-20
m0.8
20
S1 5
13.5 16 17.6
4 8 12 —
BSS0.8-24B 24 16 19.2 20.8
BSS0.8-25 25 17 20 21.6
BSS0.8-30
BSS0.8-30A
30
S1
S1T
5
4
20 24 25.6
BSS0.8-40 40 S1 5 20 32 33.6
BSS1-16B
m1
16
S1T
5 12 16 18
6 8 14 —
BSS1-18B 18 6 15 18 20
BSS1-20C 20 6 16 20 22
BSS1-30B 30 S1T 6 25 30 32
BSS1-40A 40 S1T 6 28 40 42
G
E F
J
A C D